

Ranjana Kain Vs. State and ors.
CT Case No. 19/2024

05.10.2024

Fresh complaint u/s 190 (1) (a) Cr. PC r/w Section 14 SC/ST Act has been received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present : Dr. S.P. Gautam, Sh. Ajay Danial, Sh. Shashi Kamal and Sh. Chandan Kannaujiya, Ld. Counsels for applicant/complainant with applicant in person.

Hard copy of the complaint has been filed. Same is taken on record.

Along with the said complaint, an application u/s 156(3) Cr. PC, seeking directions to register an FIR against proposed accused persons for the offences under the provisions of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (POA) Act 1989 as well as IPC, has also been filed.

Heard. Perused.

During the course of submissions, Ld. counsel has been enquired as to how two FIRs can be registered emanating from the same incident, as it has been brought to the notice of this court that one FIR has already been registered on the complaint of father of complainant herein.

Some time has been sought by Ld. counsel to place on record some relevant authorities of law in this regard. Also, complainant is directed to place on record her caste certificate on or before NDOH.

Put up this matter for aforesaid purpose/further consideration on **07.11.2024**.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/05.10.2024