

Ranjana Kain Vs. State and ors.
CT Case No. 19/2024

11.12.2024

Present : Dr. S.P. Gautam, Sh. Ajay Danial, Sh. Shashi Kamal
and Sh. Arvind Anand, Ld. Counsels for
applicant/complainant with applicant in person.

Today, this matter is fixed for consideration.

In compliance of previous order, caste certificate has
already been filed by complainant on LDOH.

Ld. counsel has requested that ATR be called in the
present case.

Heard. Perused.

Let ATR/status report be called from ACP concerned
covering the aspect as to whether any complaint regarding various
allegations including allegations w.r.t. casteist remarks has been
given to the SHO concerned or not by the complainant Ranjana
Kain.

Put up for filing ATR/status report on **28.01.2025**.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/11.12.2024