

Ct. No. 19/24
Ranjana Kain Vs. State and Ors.

28.01.2025

Present : Sh. Shashi Kamal, Ld. Counsel for complainant a/w
complainant.

Today this matter is fixed for filing of ATR/status
report.

**However, perusal of record reveals that notice in this
regard to ACP concerned has not been issued inadvertently.**

**Asstt. Ahlmad is directed to remain cautious in
future.**

Put up this matter for compliance of order dated
11.12.2024 on 05.03.2025.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/28.01.2025