

Ranjana Kain Vs. State and ors.
CT Case No. 19/2024

05.03.2025

Present : Sh. S.P. Gautam and Sh. Shashi Kamal, Ld. Counsels
for applicant/complainant with applicant in person.

Insp. Ishwar Singh, SHO M.S. Park present on behalf
of ACP Mukesh Walia.

Today, this matter is fixed for filing of ATR/status
report by the enquiry officer/ACP concerned.

However, SHO concerned who is present in the court,
has sought some time for filing the same. Time is granted in the
interest of justice.

Put up this matter for aforesaid purpose on
25.03.2025.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/05.03.2025