

Ranjana Kain Vs. State and ors.
CT Case No. 19/2024

25.03.2025

Present : Dr. S.P. Gautam and Sh. Shashi Kamal, Sh. Chandan Kannaujiya, Sh. Vinay Gautam and Sh. Lakhmi Chand, Ld. Counsels for applicant/complainant with applicant in person.

Insp. Ishwar Singh, SHO M.S. Park present on behalf of ACP Mukesh Walia.

Today, this matter is fixed for filing of ATR/status report by the enquiry officer/ACP concerned.

In compliance of last order, ATR has been filed by SHO, M.S. Park on behalf of ACP concerned. Copy has been supplied.

During the course of submissions, SHO M.S. Park has been enquired as to whether there is a cross case in the present dispute, in response to which, he has submitted that there was a cross FIR registered in the present matter. He has further stated that the other side had also sustained injury in the present dispute.

In view of the above, ACP concerned is directed to file fresh ATR along with MLCs of all the injured persons in the present dispute including that of proposed accused, if any.

Also, ACP concerned is directed to appear in person on NDOH. He is further directed to incorporate the reply to the question asked specifically by this court vide order dated 11.12.2024, in the fresh ATR, which is to be filed on NDOH.

Put up this matter for filing fresh ATR/appearance of
ACP concerned/further arguments on **07.05.2025**.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/25.03.2025