

CT. CASE NO. 19/2024  
RANJANA KAIN Vs. STATE AND ORS

15.07.2025

Present : Complainant in person with Ld. Counsels Dr. S.P.  
Gautam, Sh. Shashi Kamal, Sh. Chandan  
Kannaujiya, Sh. VinayGautam and Sh. Ajay Daniel.  
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/  
respondent no. 1.

Put up this matter with connected case bearing FIR  
No. 166/24 PS M.S. Park on 19.08.2025.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/15.07.2025